

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



RESOLUTION NO. 91-22 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation residents; and,

WHEREAS, the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs has announced the availability of funds for Training/Technical Assistance Grants and Planning Grants in Fy 1991, which are not to be confused with the Small Tribes Initiative Grants; and,

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribe appears to be eligible for the Planning Grant initiative and would realize a tremendous benefit from such a program; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is desirous of applying for such a program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the development and submission of a proposal on behalf of the Squaxin Island Community and Economic Planning Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman or the Tribal Administrative Director to be the Tribe's representative in all future matters requiring Tribal authorization on this particular project; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these authorities shall be for the duration of this project.

CERTIFICATION

The	Squax	in I	sland	Tribal	Council	do	es he	re	certif	y that	the	forc	going
resc	olutio	n was	adopt	ced at a	a regular	me	eting	of	the S	quaxin	Isl	and Ti	ribaĺ
Cour	ncil h	eld t	this _	3 50	day o	f _	Mar	1		1991,	at v	which	time
a qu	orum	was p	presen	t and p	regular day o assed by	a	vote	of	4	for	and	0)
agai	.nst,	with	0	abs	tentions	•							

Squaxin Island Tribal Council Resolution No. $91-\underline{2}2$

David E. Løpeman, Fribal Chairman

ATTESTED BY: 4

James L. Peters, Secretary

David W. Whitener, Vice-Chairman